## **Berkeley County** Cynthia B. Forte Register of Deeds Moncks Corner 294616120

00008389 Vol:11316 Ps:

35



Instrument Number: 2015-00008389

As

Recorded On: April 10, 2015

Deed

Parties: DENNING-PADGETT PROPERTIES LLC

To

**DELMO LLC** 

**Billable Pages:** 

1

Recorded By: KRAWCHECK & DAVIDSON

**Num Of Pages:** 

6

Comment:

\*\* Examined and Charged as Follows: \*\*

Deed

11.00

**Recording Charge:** 

11.00

Consideration

Tax Amount

Amount RS#/CS#

**Deed County Tax** 

440.00

Deed Tax

1,480.00

400,000.00 D 31156

Deed State Tax

1,040.00

Tax Charge:

1,480.00

RECEIVED

Apr 10,2015

**ASSESSOR** BERKELEY COUNTY SC JANET B. JUROSKO AUDITOR BERKELEY COUNTY SC

## \*\* THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT \*\*

I hereby certify that the within and foregoing was recorded in the Register of Deeds Office For: Berkeley County, SC

File Information:

Record and Return To:

Document Number: 2015-00008389

**KRAWCHECK & DAVIDSON** 

Receipt Number: 524562

9 STATE STREET

Recorded Date/Time: April 10, 2015 03:49:54P

**CHARLESTON SC 29402** 

Book-Vol/Pg: Bk-R VI-11316 Pg-35

Cashier / Station: R McMakin / Cash Super Station 5



Cynthia B Forte - Register of Deeds

-2015 Apr-10 As-8389 (rawcheck & Davidson		00008389 Vol:11316 Pa:	36
State Street Charleston, SC 29401		Ooc # 00008389	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)	TITLE TO REAL ESTATE	
COUNTY OF BERKELEY	)	TITLE TO REAL ESTATE	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that **DENNING-PADGETT PROPERTIES, LLC** (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor") in the State aforesaid, for/and in consideration of the sum of FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 (\$400,000.00) DOLLARS, to it in hand paid at and before the sealing of these presents by **DELMO, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company** (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee"), in the State aforesaid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the easements, restrictions, reservations and conditions set forth on the attached Exhibit "A" ("Exceptions") have granted, bargained, sold and released, and by these Presents do grant, bargain, sell and release unto the said Grantee, the following described real property, to-wit:

THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED IS DESCRIBED ON <u>EXHIBIT "A"</u> ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF BY EXPRESS REFERENCE.

The property described herein may be subject to taxation during the next tax year at a value that reflects its fair market value.

TOGETHER with, all and singular, the Rights, Members, Hereditaments and Appurtenances to the said Premises belonging, or in anywise incident or appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said Premises before mentioned subject to the Exceptions, unto the said Grantee, its Successors and Assigns, forever.

**GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:** 

Recorded On

HICEBY NCJ 8603

SUBJECT to the Exceptions, Grantors do hereby bind themselves and their Heirs, Successors and Assigns, to warrant and forever defend, all and singular, the said Premises unto the said Grantee, its Successors and Assigns, against themselves and their Heirs, Successors and Assigns, and all persons whomsoever lawfully claiming, or to claim, the same or any part hereof.

WITNESS its Hand and Seal this 15 thousand fifteen and in the two hundred and this United States of America.	day of, in the year of our Lord, two rty-ninth year of the Sovereignty and Independence of the			
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED  Witness # 1	DENNING-PADGETT PROPERTIES, LLC  By:  DENNING BELK ANDERSON  Its: Member			
Witness # 2				
state of SC country of Charleston	) ) )			
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this of, 2015, by DENNING-PADGETT PROPERTIES, LLC, by Denning Belk Anderson, its Member.				
AVIDSON EXOLOGICAL PARTITION OF THE PROPERTY O	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR SC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 4/11/23			

## EXHIBIT "A"

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land, situate, lying and being in Berkeley County, South Carolina, being shown as Lot #1, containing approximately 0.879 acres more or less, on a plat entitled "FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT FOR BERESFORD HALL COMMERCE PARK CITY OF CHARLESTON, BERKELEY COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA FOR NAI EARLE FURMAN, LLC", dated May 30, 2005, prepared by Empire Engineering, LLC, certified to by Clifton W. Clements, PLS #23204, and recorded June 8, 2005 in Berkeley County ROD Office in Plat Cabinet Q, Page 387-A; said lot having such size, shape, locations, buttings and boundings as are more fully shown on said plat.

Said property is subject to all applicable covenants, conditions, restrictions, limitations, obligations and easements of record.

BEING the same property conveyed to Denning-Padgett Properties, LLC by deed of Padgett Properties, LLC and Morgan Anderson, dated October 13, 2005 and recorded in Book 5101, Page 132 of the Berkeley County ROD Office.

TMS #271-04-03-001

## **ALSO**

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land, situate, lying and being in Berkeley County, South Carolina, being shown as Lot #2, containing approximately 1.032 acres more or less, on a plat entitled "FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT FOR BERESFORD HALL COMMERCE PARK CITY OF CHARLESTON, BERKELEY COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA FOR NAI EARLE FURMAN, LLC", dated May 30, 2005, prepared by Empire Engineering, LLC, certified to by Clifton W. Clements, PLS #23204, and recorded June 8, 2005 in Berkeley County ROD Office in Plat Cabinet Q, Page 387-A; said lot having such size, shape, locations, buttings and boundings as are more fully shown on said plat.

Said property is subject to all applicable covenants, conditions, restrictions, limitations, obligations and easements of record.

BEING the same property conveyed to Denning-Padgett Properties, LLC by deed of Padgett Properties, LLC and Morgan Anderson, dated October 13, 2005 and recorded in Book 5101, Page 132 of the Berkeley County ROD Office.

TMS #271-04-03-002